Leak-Free Load Control Valve NS 20
Qmax = 400�l/min,�pmax = 420�bar
Hydraulic-proportional two-stage seat valve with patented follower principle
Series CINDY-REG...
1/7
Reference: 300-P-9050095-EN-00
Issue: 04.2015
� Fulfils the safety requirements of ISO 8643 and EN 474

Series CINDY-REG
7/7
9 Ordering code
CINDY = series
REG = regeneration
20 = nominal size 20
B = model / version
S = standard body
N = NBR (Nitrile) seals
(other types of seals on application)
O = without mounting screws (standard)
D zinc-flake coated mounting screws, 12.9
S = standard spool (250, 320)
V progressive spool (130, 160, 250, 360)
(other spool models available on application)
130 = lowering flow rate 130 l/min (V-spool only)
160 = lowering flow rate 160 l/min (V-spool only)
250 = lowering flow rate 250 l/min
320 = lowering flow rate 320 l/min (S-spool only)
360 = lowering flow rate 360 l/min (V-spool only)
(other flow rates available on application)
… = setting range for opening pressure is factory-set
(final value will be entered after commissioning)
SV = secondary pressure relief
… = setting for secondary pressure relief
KP = regeneration direction from full-bore end to rod end (parallel-cylinder application)
A = supply connection on right (standard)
A1 = supply connection on left
A2 = supply connection on both sides
G = G pipe threads, auxiliary ports (standard)
M = metric threads, auxiliary ports
= without stroke-limit setting (standard)
F = fixed stroke-limit setting
… = setting for stroke-limiter
= (final value will be entered after commissioning)
-
GA
-
KP
-...SV
-...--
O-B
-
20
-
REG
-
CINDY ...160S _S N
IMPORTANT!: Manual emergency release avail
able on request
IMPORTANT!:
Additional documentation and 3D models
(.stp or .igs format) can be downloaded from
(LOGintern area; registration is necessary)
� 2017 by Bucher Hydraulics AG, CH-6345 Neuheim
All rights reserved.
Data is provided for the purpose of product description only, and must not be construed as warranted characteristics in the legal sense. The
information does not relieve users from the duty of conducting their own evaluations and tests. Because the products are subject to continual
improvement, we reserve the right to amend the product specifications contained in this catalogue.
Classification: 430.355.315.340